Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended August 31, 2018

Note: The Division and its employees paid or collected certain taxes and amounts set by
regulation or local policy. These amounts were incurred in the normal course of business,
reflect charges applicable to all users and have been excluded from this schedule.

20. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCE ON RELATED THIRD PARTY

The School Davison’s primary source of revenue is the Government of Alberta. The School
Division’s ability to continue viable operations is dependent on this funding.

21. BUDGET AMOUNTS

The 2017/2018 School Year Budget was approved by the Board of Trustees on June 6, 2017. It
is presented for information purposes only and has not been audited.

22. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 The comparative figures have been reclassified where necessary to conform to the 2017/2018
presentation.

23. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Capital funding received from Government of Alberta was included in the School Division’s
general revenue in the 2016/2017 audited financial statements. The 2016/2017 comparative
figures have been restated to reflect the adjustments.

 Originally
Reported Adjustment Restated

Revenue from Alberta Education $55,985,227 ($395,313) $55,589,914

Deferred capital revenue $63,526,388 $395,313 $63,921,701

Unrestricted surplus $2,205,955 ($395,313) $1,810,642

Net financial assets (debt) at beginning of year ($39,121,208) $395,313 ($38,725,895)

	To Auditor-11-27-2018-After Audit Committee
	00 - 2018 AFS Template 181015 Locked - 11-23-2018-After Audit Commitee
	Notes - 11-23-2018-After Audit Committee

	CB_Letterhead_ Auditors Report